Amusement Tax Comparables

Municipality

Gurnee

Rosemont

Schaumburg

Bloomington

Tinley Park
Lombard

Vernon Hills
Evanston
Bolingbrook
South Barrington
Northbrook

Darien
Roselle

Hoffman Estates
Plainfield
Yorkville

Tax

Source

Amount

4% FY19/20 Budget $3,338,625

3%

5%

4%

5%
5%

4%
5%
3%
$0.45
$0.25
3%

3%

6%
1%
3%

FY19 Budget

FY20 Budget

FY20 Budget

FY20 Budget
FY20 Budget

FY20 Budget
FY20/21 Budget
FY19/20 Budget

FY19 Budget
FY19/20 Budget

FY20 Budget

FY20 Budget

FY19/20 Budget
FY19/20 Budget
FY20 Budget

$2,300,000

$1,404,753

$1,000,000

$1,000,000
$386,080

$250,000
$315,000
$175,000
$315,000
$120,000

$82,000

$25,420

$210,100
$7,000
$205,000

Sample of Taxable Entities
Six Flags Great America ($2M), Gurnee Mills Marcus
Theater(19), Bittersweet Golf Club, Escape Room,
FunFlatables, Tilt Studio
AMC 18, Parkway Bank Park, Live Music, Comedy Club,
Skydiving (2% rate), Ballpark, Rosemont Theater, Allstate
Arena, Dave & Busters
Punch Bowl Social, AMC 18, GameWorks, Pump It Up,
FireZone, JumpZone, LegoLand, Prairie Center for the Arts
Marcus Cinema, IMAX, Ovation Theater 10, Movie/Game
Rentals, Cable TV Subscriptions, Coliseum, Zoo, Performing
Arts, Sporting Events
Hollywood Casino Amphitheater, Escape Room
AMC 18, Enchanted Castle, FunFlatables, Roller Rink, Whirly
Ball, KnockerBall
AMC 12, AMC Classic 8
Century 12/CineArts 6
Regal Cinema 12, iPic Theaters
AMC South Barrington 24, iPic Theaters
AMC 14
Chuck E Cheese, Sportsplex
Brunswick Zone, Strike Ten, Roller Rink, Indoor Soccer &
Inflatables
Sears Centre Arena
Bowling Alley
Raging Waves, Movie Theater Development



