Amusement Tax Comparables

Municipality	Tax	Source	Amount	Sample of Taxable Entities
Gurnee	4%	FY19/20 Budget	\$3,338,625	Six Flags Great America (\$2M), Gurnee Mills Marcus Theater(19), Bittersweet Golf Club, Escape Room, FunFlatables, Tilt Studio
Rosemont	3%	FY19 Budget	\$2,300,000	AMC 18, Parkway Bank Park, Live Music, Comedy Club, Skydiving (2% rate), Ballpark, Rosemont Theater, Allstate Arena, Dave & Busters
Schaumburg	5%	FY20 Budget	\$1,404,753	Punch Bowl Social, AMC 18, GameWorks, Pump It Up, FireZone, JumpZone, LegoLand, Prairie Center for the Arts
Bloomington	4%	FY20 Budget	\$1,000,000	Marcus Cinema, IMAX, Ovation Theater 10, Movie/Game Rentals, Cable TV Subscriptions, Coliseum, Zoo, Performing Arts, Sporting Events
Tinley Park	5%	FY20 Budget	\$1,000,000	Hollywood Casino Amphitheater, Escape Room
Lombard	5%	FY20 Budget	\$386,080	AMC 18, Enchanted Castle, FunFlatables, Roller Rink, Whirly Ball, KnockerBall
Vernon Hills	4%	FY20 Budget	\$250,000	AMC 12, AMC Classic 8
Evanston	5%	FY20/21 Budget	\$315,000	Century 12/CineArts 6
Bolingbrook	3%	FY19/20 Budget	\$175,000	Regal Cinema 12, iPic Theaters
South Barrington	\$0.45	FY19 Budget	\$315,000	AMC South Barrington 24, iPic Theaters
Northbrook	\$0.25	FY19/20 Budget	\$120,000	
Darien	3%	FY20 Budget	\$82,000	Chuck E Cheese, Sportsplex
Roselle	3%	FY20 Budget	\$25,420	Brunswick Zone, Strike Ten, Roller Rink, Indoor Soccer & Inflatables
Hoffman Estates	6%	FY19/20 Budget	\$210,100	Sears Centre Arena
Plainfield	1%	FY19/20 Budget	\$7,000	Bowling Alley
Yorkville	3%	FY20 Budget	\$205,000	Raging Waves, Movie Theater Development